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AUGUST 2022 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
 1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

 Lammas 

10:00am Rittenhouse 

cancelled 

1:00pm Silver Birch 

6:30 pm Choir 

Practice 

4:30 PM B&G 

Meeting 

 
NO PEO 

Office Closed 
Pastor available 

by appointment 

11:30-1:00 Soup 

Kitchen 

 

 

 
7 

 

 

 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 8 AM WORSHIP 

10 AM Worship 

6:00 pm Finance 

Meeting 

PASTOR OFF 
6:30 pm Choir 

Practice 

12:00 WAM & Outreach 

meeting  

12:30 Wed Circle meet 

6:30 MOPS 

MCCMF  meeting 

5:30pm-7:00pm Library 

 

 

 

Office Closed 

Pastor available by 

appointment 
MCCMF Rehearsal 

10am-9pm with breaks 

Sanctuary & EBL 

11:30-1:00 Soup Kitchen 

MCCMF Rehearsal 

Sanctuary, EBL, Choir 

Room 9am-6pm with 

breaks 

7pm Concert Sanctuary 
 

 
14 15 

 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 8 AM WORSHIP 

10 AM Worship 

MCCMF 
Rehearsal Sanctuary, 

EBL, Noon-10pm with 

breaks 

 
 

The Assumption  

of Mary 

MCCMF 
Rehearsal 10am-6pm with 

breaks EBL 

7pm Concert Sanctuary 

Pastor Off 

 

 

 

 6:30 Elisabeth Circle 

Meeting Library 

MCCMF 
Rehearsal 10am-5:30pm 

with breaks 

Sanctuary & EBL 

6:30 pm FPC Choir 

Practice 

 

 

MCCMF 
Rehearsal 10am-6pm with 

breaks 

5:30pm Deacon ZOOM 

meeting 

7pm Concert Sanctuary 

 

MCCMF 
Rehearsal 2pm-5:30pm  

with breaks Sanctuary 

Sanctuary 

Office Closed 
Pastor available by 

appointment 

MCCMF Rehearsal 
10am-6pm with breaks 

Sanctuary & EB 

7pm Concert 

VBS 9:30-Noon 

11:30-1:00 Soup 

Kitchen 

MCCMF 
Rehearsal 9am-11am with 

1pm-5pm  

sanctuary 
  

 
21 

 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 8 AM WORSHIP 

10 AM Worship 

MCCMF 
Rehearsal 9 am-2pm 

Choir room & Sanctuary 

3pm Concert Sanctuary 

 

Pastor Off 

GS Meeting 

Undercroft 

5:30pm-6:45p 
6:30 pm Choir 

Practice 

9:30 MOPS EBL 
Franklin Pest 10:30 

 
 

Office Closed 
Pastor available 

by appointment 

VBS 9:30-Noon 

11:30-1:00 Soup 

Kitchen 

 
 

 
28 29 

 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

10 AM Worship 

 Pastor Off 

6:30 pm Choir 

Practice 

Pastor Vacation 

until Sept 6th 

10am-noon 

MOPS baby shower 

EBL & Nursery 

Pastor Vacation until 

Sept 6th 

Pastor Vacation 

until Sept 6th 
Pastor Vacation 

until Sept 6th 

11:30-1:00 Soup 

Kitchen 
Pastor Vacation 

until Sept 6th 
 

https://www.calendarlabs.com/2019-calendar-templates

