AUGUST 2022						
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	1	2	3	4	5	6
	Lammas	10:00am Rittenhouse cancelled 1:00pm Silver Birch 6:30 pm Choir Practice	4:30 PM B&G Meeting	NO PEO	Office Closed Pastor available by appointment	11:30-1:00 Soup Kitchen
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
8 AM WORSHIP 10 AM Worship	6:00 pm Finance Meeting PASTOR OFF	6:30 pm Choir Practice	12:00 WAM & Outreach meeting 12:30 Wed Circle meet 6:30 MOPS MCCMF meeting 5:30pm-7:00pm Library		Office Closed Pastor available by appointment MCCMF Rehearsal 10am-9pm with breaks Sanctuary & EBL	11:30-1:00 Soup Kitchen MCCMF Rehearsal Sanctuary, EBL, Choir Room 9am-6pm with breaks 7pm Concert Sanctuary
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
8 AM WORSHIP 10 AM Worship MCCMF Rehearsal Sanctuary, EBL, Noon-10pm with breaks	The Assumption of Mary MCCMF Rehearsal 10am-6pm with breaks EBL 7pm Concert Sanctuary Pastor Off	6:30 Elisabeth Circle Meeting Library MCCMF Rehearsal 10am-5:30pm with breaks Sanctuary & EBL 6:30 pm FPC Choir Practice	MCCMF Rehearsal 10am-6pm with breaks 5:30pm Deacon ZOOM meeting 7pm Concert Sanctuary	MCCMF Rehearsal 2pm-5:30pm with breaks Sanctuary Sanctuary	Office Closed Pastor available by appointment MCCMF Rehearsal 10am-6pm with breaks Sanctuary & EB 7pm Concert	VBS 9:30-Noon 11:30-1:00 Soup Kitchen MCCMF Rehearsal 9am-11am with 1pm-5pm sanctuary
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
8 AM WORSHIP 10 AM Worship MCCMF Rehearsal 9 am-2pm Choir room & Sanctuary 3pm Concert Sanctuary	Pastor Off	GS Meeting Undercroft 5:30pm-6:45p 6:30 pm Choir Practice	9:30 MOPS EBL Franklin Pest 10:30		Office Closed Pastor available by appointment	<b>VBS 9:30-Noon</b> 11:30-1:00 Soup Kitchen
28	29	30	31	1	2	3
10 AM Worship	Pastor Off	6:30 pm Choir Practice Pastor Vacation until Sept 6th	10am-noon MOPS baby shower EBL & Nursery Pastor Vacation until Sept 6th	Pastor Vacation until Sept 6th	Pastor Vacation until Sept 6th	11:30-1:00 Soup Kitchen Pastor Vacation until Sept 6th